

## Jefferson County Levy Audit Follow-up Status of Work Completed June 2, 2022

NOTE: Refer to our original levy audit issued in December 2020 for a complete explanation of each requirement.

Require	ment	Торіс	Work Completed on Requirement	Completed / Pending Completion	Future Follow-up?
1	ass	•	The Jefferson County Assessor (Assessor) certified the 2021 assessed values to the taxing districts immediately after receiving the certification of state assessed utility values from the Department of Revenue (Department). He certified on November 16, 2021.	Completed	No



## Jefferson County Levy Audit Follow-up Status of Work Completed June 2, 2022

NOTE: Refer to our original levy audit issued in December 2020 for a complete explanation of each requirement.

Recommendation	Торіс	Work Completed on Recommendation	Completed / Pending Completion	Future Follow-up?
2	Dollar and percentage of change resolution	The Assessor provided the Department with a copy of the dollar and percentage of change resolution, authorized by the City of Port Townsend, for the 2022 tax year.	Completed	No